
 

 

Health and Social Care Committee 
 

Meeting Venue: 
Committee Room 1 - Senedd 

 

 

 

Meeting date: 
14 March 2012  

 

Meeting time: 
09:30 

 

For further information please contact:  

Meriel Singleton 
Committee Clerk 
029 2089 8506 
HSCCommittee@wales.gov.uk  

  

 

Agenda 
 

 

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions   

2. Inquiry into Residential Care for Older People - Evidence from 
Local Health Boards (9:30-10:30)   
Carol Shillabeer, Director Nursing, Powys Teaching Health Board  
 HSC(4)-10-12 paper 1 - Powys Teaching Health Board  
 HSC(4)-10-12 paper 2 – Aneurin Bevan Health Board 
 HSC(4)-10-12 paper 3 – Cwm Tâf Health Board 
 HSC(4)-10-12 paper 4 – Cardiff and Vale University Health Board 
 HSC(4)-10-12 paper 5 – Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board 
 HSC(4)-10-12 paper 6 – Hywel Dda Health Board  

3. Papers to note  (Pages 1 - 2)  
Minutes of the meeting held on 29 February 
 HSC(4)-07-12 minutes  

Public Document Pack



 

Pencadlys y Bwrdd Iechyd 

 

Health Board Headquarters 
Y Plasty, Bronllys, Aberhonddu, Powys LD3 0LS Mansion House, Bronllys, Brecon, Powys LD3 0LS 
Ffôn: 01874 711661 Ffacs: 01874 711601 Tel: 01874 711661 Fax: 01874 711601 
    

    
Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth Gymraeg 

  

We welcome correspondence in Welsh 

Bwrdd Iechyd Addysgu Powys yw enw gweithredd Bwrdd Iechyd Lleol 
Addysgu Powys 

Powys Teaching Health Board is the operational name of 
Powys Teaching Local Health Board 

 

                                                                                                                                      Nursing Directorate 

 
  

Health and Social Care Committee 

HSC(4)-10-12 paper 1 

Inquiry into residential care for older people – Powys 
Teaching Health Board 

 
 
8 December 2011  
 
 
Mr Mark Drakeford AC/AM 
Chair Health and Social Care Committee 
National Assembly for Wales 
Cardiff Bay 
CF99 1NA 
 
 
Dear Mr Drakeford 
 
Inquiry into Residential Care for Older People 
 
Powy
[...]
d independent sector provision and 

alternative funding, management, and ownership models , 
such as those offered by the cooperative, mutual sector and 
third sector and registered social landlords.  

 
Service Specific Question. Partner Local Authorities have provided their 
responses in respect of this question. 
 

Page 38



 

Health and Social Care Committee 

 

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 1 - Senedd 
 

 

  
Meeting date:  Wednesday, 29 February 2012 

 

  
Meeting time:  09:30 - 12:00 

 

  

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: 
http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_200000_29_02_2012&t=0&l=en 

 
 

Concise Minutes: 

 

   
Assembly Members:  Mark Drakeford (Chair) 

Mick Antoniw 
Rebecca Evans 
Vaughan Gething 
William Graham 
Elin Jones 
Darren Millar 
Lynne Neagle 
Lindsay Whittle 

 

  

   
Witnesses:  Sue Brown, Sense Cymru 

Nancy Davies, Pensioners’ Forum Wales 
Haydn Evans, Pensioners’ Forum Wales 
Linda Thomas, Age Concern Cardiff and Vale 
Dr Rosie Tope, Wales Committee of Carers Wales 
Phil Vining, Age Concern Cardiff and Vale 
Roz Williamson, Carers Wales 
Rebecca Woolley, Action on Hearing Loss Cymru 
Ansley Workman, RNIB Cymru 
 

  

   
Committee Staff:  Meriel Singleton (Clerk) 

Catherine Hunt (Deputy Clerk) 
Philippa Watkins (Researcher) 

 
  

 

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions  
1.1 Apologies were received from Kirsty Williams.  There were no substitutions. 
 

Agenda Item 3

Page 39



2. Inquiry into Residential Care for Older People - Evidence from 
service users, their families and carers  
2.1 The witnesses responded to questions from members of the Committee on 
residential care for older people. 
 
2.2 The Committee requested a copy of the report by the Social Care Institute for 
Excellence on the quality of care home provision provided by different sectors. 
 
2.3 The Committee requested a copy of the report by the Commission on Improving 
Dignity in Care for Older People on Delivering Dignity. 
 

3. Papers to note  
 
3.1 The Committee noted the letter from the Minister for Health and Social Services. 
 
3.2 The Committee noted the paper from Prof John Bolton. 
 
3.3 The Committee agreed to await the outcome of the Petitions Committee’s evidence 
session on the petition before taking any further action. 
 
3.4 The Committee agreed to await the responses of the Minister for Health and Social 
Services and the Welsh Ambulance Service Trust to the Petitions Committee before 
considering any work on this matter. 
TRANSCRIPT 
View the meeting transcript.  

Page 40


	Agenda
	2 Inquiry into Residential Care for Older People - Evidence from Local Health Boards
	Paper 2
	Paper 3
	Paper 4
	Paper 5
	Paper 6

	3 Papers to note



Minutes of the meeting

Health and Social Care Committee

Meeting Venue: Committee Room 1 - Senedd Cynulliad
Cenedlaethol
Cymru
Meeting date: Wednesday, 14 March 2012 ‘
National
Assembly for
Meeting time: 09: - 10:30 Wales

This meeting can be viewed on Senedd TV at: F*
http:/ /www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf2v=en_200005_14_03_2012&t=0&I=en /

Concise Minutes:

Assembly Members:

Mark Drakeford (Chair)
Mick Antoniw

Rebecca Evans
Vaughan Gething
William Graham

Elin Jones

Darren Millar

Lynne Neagle

Lindsay Whittle

Kirsty Williams

Witnesses:

Carol Shillabeer, Powys Teaching Health Board

Committee Staff:

Meriel Singleton (Clerk)
Catherine Hunt (Deputy Clerk)
Philippa Watkins (Researcher)

1. Introductions, apologies and substitutions
1.1 There were no apologies or substitutions.

2. Inquiry into Residential Care for Older People - Evidence from Local

Health Boards

2.1 Ms Shillabeer responded to questions from members of the Committee on
residential care for older people.


http://www.senedd.tv/archiveplayer.jsf?v=en_200005_14_03_2012&t=0&l=en

2.2 Ms Shillabeer agreed to provide further information on how the different
commissioning patterns used by local authorities impact upon health boards.

3. Papers to note
3.1 The Committee noted the minutes of the meeting held on 29 February.

Transcript
View the meeting transcript.



http://www.senedd.assemblywales.org/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=1309

